## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association		01/08/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BURKHALTER RIGGING, INC.	
Street Address:	2193 HWY 45 SOUTH	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 9360	
City:	Columbus	
State/Country:	MISSISSIPPI	
Postal Code: 39705		
Entity Type: Corporation: MISSISSIPPI		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3122631	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6469275599

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-927-5527

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com

**Correspondent Name:** Yashreeka Huq Address Line 1: 1540 Broadway Address Line 2: Foley Hoag LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yashreeka Huq	
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Yashreeka Huq	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2018	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Metropolitan-Burkhalter - PNC Trademark Release (Executed 1.8.18)#page1.tif source=Metropolitan-Burkhalter - PNC Trademark Release (Executed 1.8.18)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0745

source=Metropolitan-Burkhalter - PNC Trademark Release (Executed 1.8.18)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0746

#### Exhibit B

### RELEASE FROM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **PNC BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, as lender ("Lender"), whose address is 205 Datura Street, West Palm Beach, FL 33801, does hereby terminate and release, without any recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest in and liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement by **BURKHALTER RIGGING**, **INC.** in favor of Lender, dated December 16, 2016, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5951/0822.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0747

The undersigned has signed this Release from Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Lender

Name:

Title:

# $\underline{Schedule\ A}$

# $\underline{Trademark}$

Grantor	Country	Application/Registration Number	Application/Registration Date
Burkhalter Rigging, Inc.	USA	3122631	August 1, 2006

**RECORDED: 01/08/2018** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0749